## (Tether/Static Agreement Form)

Thank you for your time and consideration and I look forward to being of service to you.

## Welz Balloons Albuquerque, NM 505-948-1111 carynwelz@gmail.com

<b>Event Agreement:</b> This letter is to serve as an agreement between- Welz Balloons, located in
Albuquerque, NM. and
The hot air balloon promotion is scheduled for the date(s) of
with the following understanding:
1. Welz Balloons will provide remote controlled hot air balloon(s) for
stationary display or tethered operations. Pilot and Crew to provide tethered balloon display or a
stationary display with their own equipment. WIND AND WEATHER PERMITTING!
2. The balloon will commence the inflation process at around
and tethered operations at around The tether can run approximately 1-2 hours.
WIND AND WEATHER PERMITTING!
3. The cost is \$500 for tethered remote controlled balloon(s.) Each additional hour will
be \$200.
4. A 50% deposit is required. A 10% reservation fee (non-refundable) will
be deducted from the total amount.
5. If the balloon crew is requested to attend under marginal weather conditions,
and can not perform, the deposit is forfeited.
6. Once the balloon crew starts to perform any part of the tethered operation or
display balloon, the balance will be due and payable that day.
If this agreement meets with your approval please sign in the appropriate place below.
Caryn Welz (Pilot/Owner)  Date
Welz Balloons

**Date** 

**Event Organizer/Title**